

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

9-28-2020

Ada County v. Browning Respondent's Brief Dckt. 47984

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Ada County v. Browning Respondent's Brief Dckt. 47984" (2020). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 8215.

https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/8215

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

ADA COUNTY,)
)
Plaintiff/Respondent,) **Supreme Court Docket No. 47984**
)
vs.) **Ada County Case No. CV01-18-18530**
)
PHILLIP J. BROWNING,)
)
Defendant/Appellant,)
)
and)
)
CONSOLIDATED SUPPLY CO., IDAHO)
STATE TAX COMMISSION, WILMINGTON)
SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, AS)
TRUSTEE OF STANWICH MORTGAGE)
TRUST A,)
)
Defendants.)

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

Appeal from the District Court of the Fourth Judicial District
Of the State of Idaho, in and for the County of Ada

Hon. Steven J. Hippler, District Judge, Presiding

JAN M. BENNETTS
Ada County Prosecuting Attorney

CLAIRE S. TARDIFF
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney, Civil Division
200 W. Front Street, Room 3191
Boise, ID 83702
Email: civilpfiles@adacounty.id.gov

Attorneys for Plaintiff / Respondent

SETH DIVINEY
Idaho Injury Law Group, PLLC
7253 W. Franklin Road
Boise, ID 83709
Email: seth@idahoinjurylawgroup.com

Attorneys for Defendant / Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES CITED	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
I. Facts.....	1
II. Chronology	1
ISSUES ON APPEAL	2
STANDARD OF REVIEW	3
ARGUMENT	3
I. The denial of fees was based on the matter being one of first impression.....	3
II. There was only one claim, which was the county’s claim that it was entitled to foreclose on the Defendant’s property	5
CONCLUSION.....	6

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES CITED

Cases:

Bremer, LLC v. East Greenacres Irrig. Dist., 155 Idaho 736, 316 P.3d 1091 (2013)4

Buckskin Properties, Inc. v. Valley Cnty., 154 Idaho 486, 300 P.3d 18 (2013)3

City of Osborn v. Randel, 152 Idaho 906, 277 P.3d 353 (2012).....3

Idaho Dep’t of Environmental Quality v. Gibson, 166 Idaho 424, 461 P.3d 706 (2020)5

In Re Hendricks, 2010 WL 7442593

Inclusion, Inc. v. Idaho Dep’t of Health and Welfare, 161 Idaho 239, 385 P.3d 1 (2016) ...5

Lemhi Cnty. v. Boise Live Stock Loan Co., 47 Idaho 712, 278 P. 214 (1929).....4

Lincoln Land Co., LLC v. LP Broadband, Inc., 163 Idaho 105, 408 P.3d 465 (2017).....3

Marshall v. Dep’t of Transp., 137 Idaho 337, 48 P.3d 666 (Ct. App. 2002)4

People v. Johnson, 53 Cal.4th 519, 528, 267 P.3d 1125 (2012)4

Petrus Family Trust dated May 1, 1991 v. Kirk, 163 Idaho 490, 415 P.3d 358 (2018)5

Saint Alphonsus Reg’l Med. Ctr. v. Ada Cnty. (In Re Ferdig), 146 Idaho 862, 204 P.3d 502 (2009)4

United Investors Life Ins. Co. v. Severson, 143 Idaho 628, 151 P.3d 824 (2007)4

Wheeler v. Idaho Dep’t of Health and Welfare, 147 Idaho 257, 207 P.3d 988 (2009)4

Statutes:

Idaho Code 12-1173,4,5

Idaho Code 31-35041

Idaho Code 56-2182,4

Idaho Code 56-218A2,4
